DEC-12-2012 13:11 From:		To:18506176381	Page:1/2
Division of Corporations	Florida Departme Division of Corpo Electronic Filing Co	orations	age 1 of 1
(shown	int this page and use it as a co below) on the top and bottom c (((H120002912: H120002912573AE	of all pages of the document. 57 3)))	FILED 12 DEC 12 PH 3: SECHELARIA
To: From: **Enter the emai	Account Number : I201200 Phone : (305)43 Fax Number : (305)59 1 address for this busine ort mailings. Enter only o	ther cover sheet. 7-5381 NOTARY CORPORATE FILING, 000057 36-0979 92~5575 ess entity to be used for	INC THE
	RIDA PROFIT/NON PRO B & D SALES VENT Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	URES, INC. 0 02 \$70.00	- T. Burch DEC & 3200
Electronic Filing	Menu Corporate Filing	Menu Help	T. Burch DEC J. 3.20

è DEC-12-2012 13:11 From:

To:18506176381

Page: 2/2

2

H120J02 57 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: B & D SALES VENTURES, INC.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

Principal 4317 N.W 113 PL	street	address	
DORAL, FL 33178			

Mailing address, if different is: N C r#

-r;-

- - -

 $\overline{\sim}$

The second se ယ <u>س</u>

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS

ARTICLE IV SHARES

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The number of shares of stock is: 1000 SHARES

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	MARIA A DURAN (P)	Name and Title: MONICA ARGENTINA BATRES CRU	iz (VP)
Address:	4317 N.W 113 PL	Address: 4317 N.W 113 PL	
	DORAL, FL 33178	DORAL, FL 33178	
Address:	·	Address:	
Name and Title	:	Name and Title:	
Address:		Address:	

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	MARIA A DURAN	
Address:	4317 N.W. 113 PL	
	DORAL FL 33178	

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: MARIA A DURAN Name: Address: 4317 N.W. 113 PL DORAL, FL 33178

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Seind Same	12/12/2012
Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

1111 Required Signature/Incorporator

12/12/2012 Date

112000201257